
Note:  Tariff rates subject to change.  Effective:  September 1, 2019 

Summary of Rates 
FOREIGN-TRADE ZONE NO. 68 
ZONE SCHEDULE 
Issued by the City of El Paso, El Paso 
International Airport, Foreign-Trade Zone 
Division 

 

GENERAL- PURPOSE ZONE OPERATOR RATES 

 
Activation Fee:  A one-time charge (non-refundable) of $2,000 for activation of a FTZ User, 
Distribution Site Operator or a Manufacturing Operator in the G-P zone. 

These fees are billed monthly. 
 
User Transaction Fees:   

1. Application for FTZ Admission 
(CBP214) 

2. FTZ Activity Permit (CBP216) 
3. Any Transfer of FTZ Merchandise 

(i.e., CBP7501, CBP3461, CBP7512, 
CBP7523, CBP6043, etc.) 

4. Amendment of any transaction noted 
above 

5. Cartage for FTZ bound shipments 
 
Weekly Export Fee: 
      Weekly consolidated export transaction 
 
Weekly Entry Fee:  
      Weekly consolidated consumption entry 
 
Alteration Request 
 
Blanket Admission 
      As per 146.32(d)(1) 
 
Direct Delivery Admission for DC Site 

Operator: 
    - Daily cumulative admission document 
    - Subsequent daily CBP214s 
 
High Volume Admissions:   

 0 - 150 admissions 

 151 - 300 

 301 and  up 
 
 
Annual Fee FTZ User/Operator 
 (Reduced by total yearly Transaction Fees) 
 

 
Per document 

 
$15 
$15 
$15 

 
 
 

$15 
 

$15 
 

$30 
 
 

$30 

 
 

$300 
 

$100 

 
 

 

 
$75 
$15 

 
Monthly Tier Rate 

$15 
$12 
$10 

 
 

$2000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Training Fee:  Per Individual  



Note:  Tariff rates subject to change.  Effective:  September 1, 2019 

      Any FTZ Operations Training seminar 
     
  Event Fee 
      Vendor Booth Fee 
      Event Sponsor Fee 
      Consulting Service Fee - Hourly 
      Business Analysis Fee - Hourly 

$150 
 

Up to $200 per person 
Up to $500 

$250 to $15,000 
$100 
$100 

 
 

 GRANTEE RATES  

ONE-TIME APPLICATION FEE 
  Alteration Request:  $300, charge for any alteration to a zone site in the GPZ 
  New General Purpose Site (MBM):   $3,000 
  Expansion Application Site: $5,000 
 
ACTIVATION FEE   
  DSO:  $2,000     
  Subzone Activation Fee:  A one-time charge of $5,000 for activation concurrence of a Subzone site. 
 
 
 
  

ANNUAL FEE   
  Distribution Site Operator: $20,000 
  Manufacturing Operator:  $15,000 
  Subzone Operator:  
                      Annual Subzone Fee per site within GP Zone:  $20,000  
                      Annual Subzone fee per site outside GP Zone: $20,000  

 


