Summary of Rates FOREIGN-TRADE ZONE NO. 68 ZONE SCHEDULE



Issued by the City of El Paso, El Paso International Airport, Foreign-Trade Zone Division

GENERAL- PURPOSE ZONE OPERATOR RATES

Activation Fee: A one-time charge (non-refundable) of \$2,000 for activation of a FTZ User, Distribution Site Operator or a Manufacturing Operator in the G-P zone.

These fees are billed monthly.	
,	Per document
User Transaction Fees:	<u></u>
 Application for FTZ Admission 	\$15
(CBP214)	\$15
FTZ Activity Permit (CBP216)	\$15
3. Any Transfer of FTZ Merchandise	, -
(i.e., CBP7501, CBP3461, CBP7512,	
CBP7523, CBP6043, etc.)	
4. Amendment of any transaction noted	\$15
above	*
Cartage for FTZ bound shipments	\$15
go to the golden and	*
Weekly Export Fee:	\$30
Weekly consolidated export transaction	¥ = -
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Weekly Entry Fee:	\$30
Weekly consolidated consumption entry	'
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Alteration Request	\$300
•	****
Blanket Admission	\$100
As per 146.32(d)(1)	****
Direct Delivery Admission for DC Site	
Operator:	
- Daily cumulative admission document	\$75
- Subsequent daily CBP214s	\$15
	ΨΙΟ
High Volume Admissions:	Monthly Tier Rate
0 - 150 admissions	\$15
151 - 300	\$13 \$12
301 and up	\$10
	ΨΙΟ
Annual Fee FTZ User/Operator	\$2000
(Reduced by total yearly Transaction Fees)	Ψ2000
Training Fee:	Per Individual

Note: Tariff rates subject to change. Effective: September 1, 2019

Any FTZ Operations Training seminar

\$150

Event Fee

Vendor Booth Fee
Event Sponsor Fee
Consulting Service Fee - Hourly
Business Analysis Fee - Hourly

Up to \$200 per person Up to \$500 \$250 to \$15,000 \$100 \$100

GRANTEE RATES

ONE-TIME APPLICATION FEE

Alteration Request: \$300, charge for any alteration to a zone site in the GPZ

New General Purpose Site (MBM): \$3,000

Expansion Application Site: \$5,000

ACTIVATION FEE

DSO: \$2,000

Subzone Activation Fee: A one-time charge of \$5,000 for activation concurrence of a Subzone site.

ANNUAL FEE

Distribution Site Operator: \$20,000 Manufacturing Operator: \$15,000

Subzone Operator:

Annual Subzone Fee per site within GP Zone: \$20,000 Annual Subzone fee per site outside GP Zone: \$20,000

Note: Tariff rates subject to change. Effective: September 1, 2019